Corrigendum For Amendmend in RFP

Tender for Supply, Installation and Maintenance of Compute Items at Amtron Data Center

Tender No. AEDC/ADC/IT/2019-20/001 Dtd. 13/01/2020 Corrigendum: No. AEDC/ADC/IT/2019-20/001/Corr-03, Dtd. 11/02/2020



Assam Electronics Development
Corporation Limited
(AMTRON)
Industrial Estate, Bamunimaidan,
Guwahati – 781021

Amendment made to the RFP:

The following amendments are made to the RFP (AEDC/ADC/IT/2019-20/001 Dtd. 13/01/2020) published in http://www.amtron.in for Amtron Data Center.

till:	All Tender Documents to be submitted in the Drop Box to be available at MD Office, AMTRON from 11:00 AM, 18-02-2020 to 02:30 PM, 18-02-2020.
Date of Opening of Technical Bids	18-02-2020 at 03:00 PM

Sl. No.	RFP Section	RFP Page No.	RFP Clause/Corrigendum Clause/Bidder's Query	Amendment/Clarification
1	1.4 Technical Compliance of the items: Compute Solution	6	2. CPU socket- minimum 2 per server (all socket should be populated from day 1)	2. CPU socket- minimum 2 per server (all CPU sockets for the proposed compute solution should be populated with identical processor from day 1)
2	1.4 Technical Compliance of the items: Compute Solution	6	5. Network Interface per physical Server- Dual port 25 Gig Ethernet Card populated with 2x25GbE SFP28 Multimode transceivers and 2x Multimode Patch Cords of length/type to meet design requirement, 1x1GbE dedicated management interface. (Direct Attached Cables should not be proposed to meet the transceiver requirement).	5. Network Interface per physical Server- Dual port 25 Gig (or higher) Ethernet Card populated with 2x25GbE SFP28 (or higher) Multimode transceivers and 2x Multimode Patch Cords of length/type to meet design requirement, 1x1GbE dedicated management interface. (Direct Attached Cables should not be proposed to meet the transceiver requirement).
5	2.4. General Instructions for Proposal Submission:	9	RFP Clause iv. Technical and financial evaluation will be done on QCBS system. Minimum 70 marks is required to qualify the technical evaluation process. Details of marking is mentioned in the Evaluation Criteria.	iv. Technical and financial evaluation will be done on QCBS system. Minimum 60 marks is required to qualify the technical evaluation process. Details of marking is mentioned in the Evaluation Criteria.

TABLE A – REVISED MARKING CRITERIA

#	Marking Criteria (on pro-rata basis)	Parameters (to be filled by Bidder)	Total Marks = 100
1	Total Rack Size (in RU) of the entire proposed Compute Solution (lower is better)	<mandatory></mandatory>	20
2	No. of Cores proposed per Processor. (higher is better)	<mandatory></mandatory>	20
3	RAM Scalability of the proposed Compute solution (without changing existing RAM module) (higher is better)	<mandatory></mandatory>	10
4	Capacity of each of the proposed RAM module.	<mandatory></mandatory>	20
5	Bandwidth Scalability/Upgrade option per Physical Server: 2x100GbE Ports – 10 Marks 1x100GbE Ports – 5 Marks	<mandatory></mandatory>	10
6	(Power Supply Rating of each SMPS) x (Total nos. of SMPS proposed for the entire Compute solution). (lower is better)	<mandatory></mandatory>	10

#	Marking Criteria (on pro-rata basis)	Parameters (to be filled by Bidder)	Total Marks = 100
7	Spare warehouse available in Guwahati -10 Marks Spare warehouse available in other parts of India - 5 Marks	<mandatory></mandatory>	10

All other terms and condition mentioned in the RFP document and subsequent corrigen dum remains unchanged.

Sd/-

Managing Director AEDC Ltd. Guwahati